RESOLUTION	N NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO 29th THE ADOPTING THE AMENDMENT TO ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2016-118 APPROPRIATING \$150,000 IN GRANT FUNDS FROM THE NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS OUR TOWN PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE REDESIGN OF THE MARIPOSA PLAZA AND MOVE GRANT MATCH APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE GENERAL CITY **PURPOSE** DEVELOPMENT AND RESOURCE DEPARTMENT TO THE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2016-118 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: GENERAL CITY PURPOSE

General Fund \$ (75,000)

TO: DEVELOPMENT AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

DEPARTMENT

General Fund \$ 75,000 Miscellaneous Federal Grants \$ 150,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

General Fund

Appropriations:

Account: **53302** Prof Svcs/Consulting - Oustide \$ (75,000)

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **200101**

Total Appropriations \$ (75,000)

Appropriations:

Account: **53302** Prof Svcs/Consulting - Oustide \$ 75,000

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **400910**

Total Appropriations \$ 75,000

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

Increase/(Decrease)

Miscellaneous Federal Grants

Revenues:

Account: **33104** Fed-Grant \$\\\\$ 150,000

Fund: **22055** Org Unit: **400910**

Total Revenues \$ 150,000

Appropriations:

Account: **53302** Prof Svcs/Consulting - Oustide \$ 150,000

Fund: **22055** Org Unit: **400910**

Total Appropriations \$ 150,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$150,000 from the National Endowment for the Arts Our Town Program Grant for the re-design of the Mariposa Plaza, commission artists to create and install new art work. The resolution also moves grant match appropriations from the General City Purpose Department to the Development and Resource Management Department.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }			
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, C	alifornia, at a re	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:			
Mayor Approval:			, 2016
Mayor Approval/No Return:			, 2016
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:			, 2016 . 2016
	YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk	CMC	
	BY:		
	Deputy		